CIN-U27109PB1985PLC006476



ATAM VALVES LIMITED

(FORMERLY ATAM VALVES PVT. LTD.)

1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDIA.

T:91-181-5001111,5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail: sales@atamfebi.com
E-mail: marketing@atamfebi.com

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Dated: - 03rd April, 2021 ATAM/SE/2021-22/03

To.

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (SME), The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBL (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Ref: Atam Valves Limited - 543236

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submitting a compliance certificate signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorized Signatory of Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended on 31° March, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely, For Atam Valves Limited

For ATAM VALVES LIMITED Natisha Choudhary

Company Secretary
Natisha Choudhary No. 39201

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)



ATAM VALVES

(FORMERLY ATAMVALVES PVT. LTD.)

1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDIA.

T:91-181-5001111,5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail : sales@atamfebi.com E-mail: marketing@atamfebi.com

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Dated: - 03rd April, 2021

To.

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (SME), The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

ISIN: - INE09KD01013 Scrip Code: - 543236 BSE Symbol: - ATAM

Compliance Certificate [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 1st October, 2020 to 31st March, 2021 (both days inclusive) pertaining to M/s. ATAM VALVES LIMITED having its Registered Office at 1051, INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR, PUNJAB-144004 are maintained by company's Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited Registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.: INR000001385.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the Company has complied with the aforesaid regulations.

For Atam Valves Limited

For ATAM VALVES LIMITED

Notisha Choudharry Company Secretary

Natisha Choudhary No. 39201

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

SUBRAMANI
Ditically, signed by SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRA)
Dit. cally, on-Personal,
pseudomyn=156825289837954364538844bfe
e91cc10fa4fa78bc1ee43031736af7598fe3dc,
postalcode-600125_st-fa1MLNADU,
serialNumber-asease1959df4ed8902f725b67
057561469f96eed9bc1986378df3ebeded
d, cn-SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRA)
Date: 2621404313573764-455307

S. Arunrai **Authorized Signatory**